02.20	
Form PTO-1595 R!	2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10318  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	4.152 and original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sigrid Heimann, Dieter Keller,	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Dr. Rainer Moser, Bernd Pauer, Dr. Bettina Seibert	Internal Address:
Di. Detiina Seibert	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.
Other	
	City: Munich, Germany State:Zip: DE 80333
Attached	5.13,
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/559,421	B. Patent No.(s)
filed 12/7/05	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name: Richard A. Speer	
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 71 S. Wacker Drive	
P.O. Box 2828	13-0019
Chian and III coope	# 1
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	in a second
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 82/23/2006 LINUELLER 88868682-18539424	
9. Signature.	91 FC:8821
	\ \ \
Richard A. Speer	2/21/06
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – PAGE 2 PATENTS ONLY

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLN. NO. 10/559,421 FILED 12/7/05

Assignment execution dates:

Sigrid Heimann 12/16/05

Dieter Keller 11/8/05

Dr. Rainer Moser 12/8/05

Bernd Pauer 11/8/05

Dr. Bettina Seibert 11/2/05

13303780

PATENT REEL: 017576 FRAME: 0893

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Sigrid Heimann

Dieter Keller

residing at:

residing at:

Tiefer Weg 7 65817 Eppstein Hindemithstr. 7 63743 Aschaffenburg

GERMANY

GERMANY

Dr. Rainer Moser

Bernd Pauer

residing at:

residing at:

Am Borngraben 5 65510 Idstein GERMANY Wiesenstr. 7 65817 Eppstein GERMANY

Dr. Bettina Seibert

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

Platanenstr. 1 65468 Trebur GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY—herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) Schwimmer für einen Füllstandsgeber

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

DNR: 4248 / V: 04-1.00 / B: Val

2003P08555WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2004/050810

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT

REEL: 017576 FRAME: 0894

2

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witnesses:

(type name) And Gisenhafter

Witnesses:

(type name) B. Rumpf

Date: 08. Wov. 2005

S 1.

(type name) Allen dot

(type name) Redorter

Date: 8th Dec. 2005

Witnesses: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Riemann; (Tuliane Riemann)

Witnesses: M- MURLL (type name) (ii. BRENDEL)

Sigrid <del>Heim</del>ann

PATENT

REEL: 017576 FRAME: 0895

Date: <u>08.11.2 K 5</u>	Some Falso
Witnesses: Robert Pot (type name) Witnesses: Daniela Sacre	Bernd Pauer
Witnesses: Daniela Sacse (type name)	
Date: 03 11 2005	Beltica SeiSelt Dr. Bettina Seibert
Witnesses: ZLATKO PENZAR (type name)	Let Run
(type name)  Witnesses: <u>Gerhard Planck</u> fig. (type name)	have leaves
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

GESAMT SEITEN Ø8